How Do You Want to Vote
in the Presidential Election?

Vote by Mail

Early Voting by mail will be available for all 2020 elections.

Last day to register to vote and change party Saturday, October 24, 2020
enrollment for the State Primary:

Last day to apply for an Absentee or Early Vote Wednesday, October 28, 2020 - 5 PM
Ballot BY MAIL before the State Primary:

Last Day to apply IN PERSON for an Absentee or Monday, November 2, 2020 - 12 PM
Early Vote Ballot before the State Primary:

In-Person Early Voting
Town Hall ~ 25 Bryants Lane

In Person Early Voting prior to Presidential Election:
Saturday, October 17" — Friday October 30th
Hours:
Saturday, October 17 Noon to 4 PM, Sunday, October 18, 10 AM to 2 PM
Monday, October 19 — Thursday, October 22, 8:30 to 4 PM, Friday, October 23, 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM
Saturday, October 24, Noon to 4 PM, Sunday, October 25, 10 AM to 2 PM
Monday, October 26 — Thursday, October 29 8:30 to 4 PM, Friday, October 30, 8:30 to 12:30 PM

Vote at your Polling Location on Election Day — Tuesday,

November 3, 2020
Hours from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.

There are three ways to apply for an Absentee or an Early Vote by mail
ballot:

https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/elepdf/2020-Vote-by-Mail-Application.pdf

Fill out an Absentee or Early Vote by Mail ballot application, sign and send:

by mail to Town Clerk’s Office, 25 Bryants Lane, Tyngsborough, MA 01879
by email to jshifres@tyngsboroughma.gov, or put in the drop box at Town Hall
Thank You and Stay Safe!

Joanne Shifres, Town Clerk




